FENNEMORE.



EDWARD D. "TED" WHITE Director

Business & Finance Advanced Energy

Denver (RiNo) P: 303.813.3896 F: 303.291.3201 twhite@fennemorelaw.com

EDWARD D. "TED" WHITE

EDUCATION

- J.D., New York University
- B.A., with distinction, Yale University

AREAS OF PRACTICE

- Business & Finance
- Advanced Energy

AWARDS AND HONORS

- Best Lawyers[®], Corporate Law and Leveraged Buyouts and Private Equity Law, 2005 2024; Mergers and Acquisitions Law 2020 2024
- Best of the Bar, International Law & Finance, 2005
- Business for the Arts Award Finalist 2011
- Colorado Real Estate Commission, Licensed Broker
- Colorado Super Lawyer[®], Business and Corporate, 2006 2024
- Denver Business Journal, Power Book Winner, (Law Category) 2014; finalist in 2010 and 2011
- Denver Business Journal, Who's Who in Energy, 2017 2019
- Denver Five Star Wealth Manager, 5280 Magazine, 2011 2013
- Law Week Colorado, "Barrister's Best" Mergers & Acquisitions Lawyer 2019, 2021, and 2023
- Law Week Colorado, Private Equity Lawyer 2013 2018
- Law Week Colorado Top Lawyer
- Martindale-Hubbell Rating: AV[®] Preeminent™ (highest)
- Martindale-Hubbell Rating: AV® Preeminent™ (highest) Judicial Edition
- National Law Journal Trailblazer in Energy/Environmental Law 2021

ARTICLES AND PRESENTATIONS

- Quoted, "Moye White's New Managing Partner On Firm Strategy," Law360 Pulse, August 2022
- Co-Author, "Advanced Energy Success Depends on Interdisciplinary Team," Law Week Colorado, December 2019
- Co-Author, "Clean Energy Powers Colorado's Economy," ColoradoBiz Magazine, October 2018

PROFESSIONAL AND COMMUNITY AFFILIATIONS

- Board of Directors, Advanced Energy Economy Institute (AEE)
- Former Vice President, Ally Law
- Former Board Chair, Boettcher Foundation
- Corporate Code Committee, Colorado Bar Association
- Nonprofit Corporation Committee, Colorado Bar Association
- The Colorado Forum
- Denver Bar Association
- Former Board Chair, Denver Biennial of the Americas
- District of Columbia Bar Association
- Board Member, Finite
- Founding Member of the Board and Healing Hands Award, Judi's House
- NextGen America
- Chair, RMI

ADMISSIONS

- Colorado
- District of Columbia